

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA COMMUNICATION & WORKS DEPARTMENT

NOTICE INVITING E-BIDDING

(SINGLE STAGE TWO-ENVELOP E-BIDDING SYSTEM)

C&W Department (<u>Highway Division</u>, <u>Charsadda</u>), Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa invites electronic Bids from the eligible firms/bidders in accordance with KPPRA procurement rules 2014 on single stage Single envelope procedure for the following works.

S #		Required category of PEC	Bid Security including Stamp Dudy	Tender Entry Fee	Period of completion	Last date of submission of Bids and time	Date of opening of Technical Bid	Date of opening of Financial Bid
1.	PACKAGE-1 i. AOM&R of road from Tajuddin Machin Pirano Chowk to Wali Jan Killi via Khwezo Killi Chowk (1.325-KM). ii. AOM&R of road from Khasta Kalli Mira Khel Road to Pla Dheri (1.5-KM). iii. AOM&R of main Peshawar Road to Kamran Khan House (0.174-KM). AOM&R of road from Main Ghonda to Battagram Road Shabqadar (1-KM).	C-5 & above	2% of E/Cost	0.03% of the E/Cost	As per work Order	21/11/2024 At 12:00 Hours	21/11/2024 At 12:30 Hours	After of Approval of Technical Bid
	PACKAGE-2 i. AOM&R of road from Main Dargai Bypass Road to Muftipure (1.3-KM). ii. AOM&R of Sheikhano Bariband to Haroon Shah Kalay (1.5-KM). iii. AOM&R of Main Harichand Road to Faqir Kali Chowk (0.56-KM). iv. AOM&R of road from Ghani Khan Road to Utmanzai Bypass (0.6-KM). v. AOM&R of road from BHU Behlola Methra (0.65-KM)	C-4 & above	2% of E/Cost	0.03% of the E/Cost	As per work Order	21/11/2024 At 12:00 Hours	21/11/2024 At 12:30 Hours	After of Approval of Technical Bid

- 1. Biding documents and instruction to bidders can be obtain from this office on any working day or can be downloaded from C&W web site (www.cwd.gkp.pk) before the submission date and time.
- 2. A copy of Technical Proposal in the required format is mandatory and to be uploaded as part of E-Bid before submission of Financial Bid.
- 3. As per KPPRA Notification No. S.R.O. (14)/Vol:1-24/2021-22 dated 10/05/2022 the additional Security shall be submitted by the bidders as under:
- 4. Bid shall accompany with 0.03% of E/Cost as tender entry fee in shape of separate CDR which is non-refundable.
- 5. Legible scanned copy of Bid Security shall be submitted electronically along with the bid on E-Bidding system.
- 6. All bidders are required to be registered with the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance Act, 2023 Act No.XXI of 2013.
- 7. The financial bid will be opened after the approval of Technical Bid from the Competent Authority.
- 8. Venue of the Financial Bid opening is the Office of the Executive Engineer C&W Highway Division Charsadda.

/EXECUTIVE/ENGINEER
C&W HIGHWAY DIVISION
CHARSADDA